Passengers
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Freight (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Mail (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Total Cargo (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Aircraft Operations
Air Carrier
Air Taxi
General Aviation
Military
Total

RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

2020

60,949
60,683
121,632

August
2019

198,447
200,145
398,592

5,877,751 5,478,274
8.716.,566 6.783,405
14,594,317 12,261,679

24,042
16,095
40,137

33,280
14,111
47,391

5,901,793 5,511,554
8.732,661 6.797.516
14,634,454 12,309,070

2,195
784
2,099
507
5,585

3,962
2,092
2,968

369
9,391

% Change 2020 2019

Calendar Year to Date

-69.29% 589,184 1,444,656
-69.68% 587,562 1,439,700
-69.48% 1,176,746 2,884,356

7.29% 40,212,117 41,043,236
28.50% 56,286,834 51,177,908
19.02% 96,498,951 92,221,144

-27.76% 147,029 271,924
14.06% 101,356 255,493
-15.31% 248,385 527,417

7.08% 40,359,146 41,315,160
28.47% 56,388,190 51,433,401
18.89% 96,747,336 92,748,561

-44.60% 19,143 30,112
-62.52% 8,100 15,668
-29.28% 16,592 21,560
37.40% 3,525 3.414
-40.53% 47,360 70,754

*Year-to-date information revised following corrected passenger and cargo information from American Airlines.

% Change

-59.22%
-59.19%
-59.20%

-2.02%
9.98%
4.64%

-45.93%
-60.33%
-52.91%

-2.31%
9.63%
4.31%

-36.43%
-48.30%
-23.04%

3.25%
-33.06%

Fiscal Year to Date
2021 2020

121,420 392,116
117,885 393,407
239,305 785,523

12,016,642 10,543,006
17,752,468 13,281,166
29,769,110 23,824,172

40,652 52,575
26,081 34,369
66,733 86,944

12,057,294 10,595,581
17,778,549 13,315,535
29,835,843 23,911,116

4,377 7,752
1,520 4,120
4,433 5,905
997 837
11,327 18,614

% Change

-69.03%
-70.03%
-69.54%

13.98%
33.67%
24.95%

-22.68%
-24.11%
-23.25%

13.80%
33.52%
24.78%

-43.54%
-63.11%
-24.93%

19.12%
-39.15%




