RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

		August		Calendar Year to Date			Fiscal Year to Date		
	2020	2019	% Change	2020	2019	% Change	2021	2020	% Change
Passengers									
Enplaned	60,949	198,447	-69.29%	589,184	1,444,656	-59.22%	121,420	392,116	-69.03%
Deplaned		<u>200,145</u>	-69.68%	<u>587,562</u>	<u>1,439,700</u>	-59.19%	<u>117,885</u>	<u>393,407</u>	-70.03%
Total	121,632	398,592	-69.48%	1,176,746	2,884,356	-59.20%	239,305	785,523	-69.54%
Freight (in pounds)									
Enplaned	5,877,751	5,478,274	7.29%	40,212,117	41,043,236	-2.02%	12,016,642	10,543,006	13.98%
Deplaned		6,783,405	28.50%	56,286,834	51,177,908	9.98%	17,752,468	13,281,166	33.67%
Total		12,261,679	19.02%	96,498,951	92,221,144	4.64%	29,769,110	23,824,172	24.95%
Mail (in pounds)									
Enplaned	24,042	33,280	-27.76%	147,029	271,924	-45.93%	40,652	52,575	-22.68%
Deplaned	<u>16,095</u>	<u>14,111</u>	14.06%	<u>101,356</u>	<u>255,493</u>	-60.33%	<u>26,081</u>	<u>34,369</u>	-24.11%
Total	40,137	47,391	-15.31%	248,385	527,417	-52.91%	66,733	86,944	-23.25%
Total Cargo (in pounds)									
Enplaned	5,901,793	5,511,554	7.08%	40,359,146	41,315,160	-2.31%	12,057,294	10,595,581	13.80%
Deplaned		6,797,516	28.47%	56,388,190	51,433,401	9.63%	17,778,549	13,315,535	33.52%
Total		12,309,070	18.89%	96,747,336	92,748,561	4.31%	29,835,843	23,911,116	24.78%
Aircraft Operations									
Air Carrier	,	3,962	-44.60%	19,143	30,112	-36.43%	4,377	7,752	-43.54%
Air Taxi		2,092	-62.52%	8,100	15,668	-48.30%	1,520	4,120	-63.11%
General Aviation	,	2,968	-29.28%	16,592	21,560	-23.04%	4,433	5,905	-24.93%
Military		<u>369</u>	37.40%	<u>3,525</u>	<u>3,414</u>	3.25%	<u>997</u>	<u>837</u>	19.12%
Total	5,585	9,391	-40.53%	47,360	70,754	-33.06%	11,327	18,614	-39.15%

^{*}Year-to-date information revised following corrected passenger and cargo information from American Airlines.